2019 Tennessee Valley Fair Exhibit Winners
Department 440 - Skills USA

Class 01 - Skills USA
Lot 02 - Electronics

1st  Central HS - Skills # 03283

1st  Washburn HS # 04868

2nd  William Biount HS # 04862

4th  Washburn HS # 04868
Lot 03 - Residential Electrical Wiring

1st Gibbs High School # 54842

2nd Ben W Hooper Career & Tec # 10060

4th  West HS - Skills # 03422

5th  SKILLS Sevier County #12184
Lot 04 - Carpentry

1st Gibbs High School # 54842

2nd  Grainger Co. HS. Skills # 05131
3rd HALLS S HIGHSCHOOL # 56209
4th SOUTH DOYLE HIGHSCHO! # 56205

5th KARNS HIGHSCHOOL # 04465
Lot 07 - Career Exploration Display
1st Roane Co. HS - Skills # 03242
2nd  SKILLS Lenoir City High #04344
3rd  Harriman High School # 10880
3rd  HALLS S HIGHSCHOOL # 56209
3rd  William Blount HS # 04862
Lot 08 - Construction Core Display
1st Gibbs High School # 54842
2nd HALLS S HIGHSCHOOL # 56209
3rd Oliver Springs High # 56383
4th  SKILLS Sevier County #12184
5th  Skills Oliver Springs HS # 07792
Lot 09 - Cosmetology (Evening Style)
1st KARNS HIGHSCHOOL # 04465
2nd West High School # 54146

3rd  UNION COUNTY D HIGH SC # 54875
4th  Jefferson Co. HS - Skills # 03424

5th  SKILLS Sevier County #12184
Lot 10 - Cosmetology (Haircutting)

1st HALLS HIGH SCHOOL # 55990

2nd  Jefferson Co. HS - Skills # 03424

3rd  West High School # 54146

4th  Grainger Co. HS. Skills # 05131

5th  SKILLS Sevier County # 12184

$15.00
$15.00
$25.00
$10.00

$60.00
$45.00
$15.00
$10.00

$60.00
$45.00
$30.00
$15.00
$10.00

$30.00
$25.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00

$60.00
$45.00
$30.00
$15.00
$10.00

$60.00
$45.00
$30.00
$156.00
$10.00

$60.00
$45.00
$30.00
$15.00
$10.00

Class 01 - Skills USA
Lot 11 - Cosmetology (Braids)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

CAMPBELL COUNTY L HIGH
Jefferson Co. HS - Skills
West High School

Fulton HS - Skills

SKILLS Sevier County

Lot 12 - Nail Art

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

HALLS HIGH SCHOOL
UNION COUNTY D HIGH SC
CAMPBELL COUNTY L HIGtH
Gibbs High School

Jefferson Co. HS - Skills

Lot 13 - Fantasy Make-Up (Esthetics)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

HALLS HIGH SCHOOL
South Doyle HS - Skills
William Blount HS
CAMPBELL COUNTY L HIGH
Cumberland Gap High Schoo

Lot 14 - Arc Welding (Fillet)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Grainger Co. HS. Skills

Ben W Hooper Career & Tec
HALLS S HIGHSCHOOL
William Blount HS
Washburn HS

Lot 15 - Arc Welding (Butt)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

HALLS S HIGHSCHOOL
Ben W Hooper Career & Tec
South Doyle HS - Skills
Grainger Co. HS. Skills
Washburn HS

Lot 16 - MIG Welding

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Washburn HS

Ben W Hooper Career & Tec
Heritage HS - Skills
Grainger Co. HS. Skills
HALLS S HIGHSCHOOL

Lot 17 - TIG Welding

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

South Doyle High School
Ben W Hooper Career & Tec
SKILLS Sevier County
Grainger Co. HS. Skills
William Blount HS

# 55853
# 03424
# 54146
# 03245
#12184

# 55990
# 54875
# 55853
# 54842
# 03424

# 55990
# 03221
# 04862
# 55853
#07793

# 05131
# 10060
# 56209
# 04862
# 04868

# 56209
# 10060
# 03221
# 05131
# 04868

# 04868
# 10060
# 03429
# 05131
# 56209

# 17087
# 10060
#12184
# 05131
# 04862

$60.00
$45.00
$30.00
$15.00
$10.00

$60.00
$45.00
$30.00
$15.00
$10.00

$60.00
$45.00
$30.00
$15.00
$10.00

$60.00
$45.00
$30.00
$15.00
$10.00

$60.00
$45.00
$30.00
$15.00
$10.00

$60.00
$45.00
$30.00
$15.00
$10.00

$60.00
$45.00
$30.00
$15.00
$10.00

Page # 1



2019 Tennessee Valley Fair Exhibit Winners
Department 440 - Skills USA

Class 01 - Skills USA Class 01 - Skills USA
Lot 18 - Steel Fabrication Fitting Lot 29 - CADD (Mechanical)
1st  William Blount HS # 04862 $30.00 1st  South Doyle HS - Skills # 03221 $60.00
2nd  Grainger Co. HS. Skills # 05131 $25.00 2nd Ben W Hooper Career & Tec # 10060  $45.00
3rd  South Doyle High School #17087  $15.00 3rd  Gibbs High School #54842  $30.00
4th  Washburn HS # 04868 $10.00 4th  William Blount HS # 04862 $15.00
Lot 19 - Metal Art Lot 30 - CADD (Architectural)
1st  Heritage HS - Skills #03429  $30.00 1st  South Doyle HS - Skills # 03221 $60.00
2nd  SKILLS Washburn HS # 03417 $25.00 2nd Gibbs High School # 54842 $45.00
3rd SKILLS Sevier County # 12184 $1500 Lot 31 - Achitectural Model
4th HALLS SHIGHSCHOOL ~ #56209  $10.00 1st  William Blount HS £04862  $60.00
5th Morgan Co. Career & Tech # 06186 $5.00 2nd South Doyle HS - Skills # 03221 $45.00
Lot 21 - Machine Shop Lot 32 - Graphic Arts or Commercial Arts
1st Morgan Co. Career & Tech # 06186 $60.00 1st Roane Co. HS - Skills # 03242 $60.00
Lot 22 - Auto Body 2nd  William Blount HS #04862  $45.00
Ist  Ben W Hooper Career & Tec # 10060 ~ 360.00 | o¢ 33 . Commercial Foods/Cake Decorating
2nd Central HS - Skills # 03283 $45.00 1st Lindsey B Sharp # 55836 $60.00
3rd  South Doyle High School # 54833 $30.00 2nd Lenoir City High FCCLA # 00937 $45.00
4th  Heritage HS - Skills #03429  $15.00 3rd  South Doyle Culinary Arts ~ #05688  $30.00
Sth William Blount HS #04862  $10.00 4th  William Blount HS #04862  $15.00
Lot 23 - Auto Mechanics (Mechanical) 5th  Lenoir City High FCCLA #09937  $10.00
1st Git?b-s High School #54842  360.00 ) ot 34 - Commercial Foods/Table Setting
2nd  William Blount HS #04862  $45.00 1st  Campbell County HS Skills  #06263  $30.00
3rd  Skilis USA - Union County Hi¢ # 04331 $30.00 1st  South Doyle Culinary Arts # 05688 $30.00
4th  Central HS - Skills #03283  $15.00 3rd  Morgan Co. Career & Tech #06186  $15.00
Sth HALLS SHIGHSCHOOL ~ #56209  $10.00 4th  Campbell County HS Skills ~ #06263  $10.00
Lot 24 - Auto Mechanics Electrical Lot 35 - Principals of Technology (pneumatics or hydrauli
1st Central HS - Skills # 03283 $60.00 1st William Blount HS # 04862 $30.00
2nd  Gibbs High School #54842  345.00 2nd  SKILLS Washburn HS #03417  $25.00
3rd  Bearden HS Skills #03206  $30.00 3rd  Grainger Co. HS. Skills #05131  $15.00

Mechani H.S. #06476 30.00
3rd Auto Mechanics Carter $ Lot 36 - Computer Construction

Lot 25 - Diesel Mechanics 1st  Central HS - Skills #03283  $30.00
st HALLS SHIGHSCHOOL ~ #56209  $60.00 2nd  Harriman High School #10880  $25.00
2nd  Central HS - Skills #03263  $45.00 3rd  William Blount HS #04862  $15.00

Lot 26 - Small Engines Lot 37 - Powerpoint Design
Ist  Central HS - Skills #03283  $30.00 1st  Roane Co. HS - Skills #03242  $30.00
2nd  Gibbs High School #54842  $25.00 2nd  SKILLS Sevier County #12184  $25.00
3rd Anderson Co. HS-Skills # 03418 $15.00 3rd Central HS - Skills # 03283 $15.00

Lot 27 - Machine Drafting (Board) 4th  Grainger Co. HS. Skills # 05131 $10.00
1st  Gibbs High School #54842  $30.00 4th  Harriman High School #10880  $10.00

Lot 28 - Architectural Drafting (Board)
1st  Gibbs High School #54842  $30.00

Page # 2



2019 Tennessee Valley Fair Exhibit Winners
Department 440 - Skills USA

Class 01 - Skills USA
Lot 38 - Suitcase Design

1st HALLS HIGH SCHOOL #55990  $30.00
2nd CAMPBELL COUNTY L HIGH #55853  $25.00
3rd UNION COUNTY D HIGH SC #54875  $15.00
4th  Cumberland Gap High Schoo #07793  $10.00
4th  William Blount HS #04862  $10.00
Lot 39 - Educational Display - Skills USA or Fair Themed
1st  Gibbs High School #54842  $60.00
2nd  Harriman High School #10880  $45.00
3rd KARNS HIGHSCHOOL #04465  $30.00
4th  Roane Co. HS - Skills #03242  $15.00
5th  SKILLS Sevier County #12184  $10.00
Lot 40 - Occupational Safety Display
1st Roane Co. HS - Skills #03242  $60.00
2nd  William Blount HS #04862  $45.00
3rd HALLS HIGH SCHOOL #55990  $30.00
4th  SKILLS Sevier County #12184  $15.00
5th CAMPBELL COUNTY L HIGH #55853  $10.00
5th  UNION COUNTY D HIGH SC #54875  $10.00
Lot 41 - Misc. Display (Large Floor)
1st Campbell County HS Skills # 06263  $60.00
2nd Morgan Co. Career & Tech #06186  $45.00
2nd Roane Co. HS - Skills #03242  $45.00
3rd  UNION COUNTY D HIGH SC # 54875  $30.00
3rd KARNS HIGHSCHOOL #04465  $30.00
Lot 42 - Misc. Display (Small Table)
1st Roane Co. HS - Skills #03242  $60.00
2nd Morgan Co. Career & Tech #06186  $45.00
3rd West High School #54146  $30.00
4th CAMPBELL COUNTY L HIGH # 55853  $15.00
5th  Gibbs High School #54842  $10.00
Lot 43 - Criminal Justice
1st Gregory A Lemmons # 55430  $60.00
2nd  Maryville High School #19505  $45.00
3rd  SKILLS Sevier County #12184  $30.00
4th  Ben W Hooper Career & Tec #10060  $15.00
4th  Gibbs High School #54842  $15.00
Lot 44 - Skills USA Chapter Award
1st  Gibbs High School #54842  $60.00
2nd HALLS S HIGHSCHOOL #56209  $45.00
3rd  South Doyle HS - Skills #03221  $30.00
4th  William Blount HS #04862  $15.00
5th  Ben W Hooper Career & Tec # 10060  $10.00

Page # 3



