## 2019 Tennessee Valley Fair Exhibit Winners Department 440 - Skills USA

Class 01 - Skills USA C				Class 01	Class 01 - Skills USA			
Lot 02 - Electronics				Lot 11 - Cosmetology (Braids)				
1st	Central HS - Skills	# 03283	\$15.00	1st	CAMPBELL COUNTY L HIGH	# 55853	\$60.00	
1st	Washburn HS	# 04868	\$15.00	2nd	Jefferson Co. HS - Skills	# 03424	\$45.00	
2nd	William Blount HS	# 04862	\$25.00	3rd	West High School	# 54146	\$30.00	
4th	Washburn HS	# 04868	\$10.00	4th	Fulton HS - Skills	# 03245	\$15.00	
Lot 03 -	Residential Electrical Wiring			5th	SKILLS Sevier County	# 12184	\$10.00	
1st	Gibbs High School	# 54842	\$60.00	Lot 12 - I	Nail Art			
2nd	Ben W Hooper Career & Tec	# 10060	\$45.00	1st	HALLS HIGH SCHOOL	# 55990	\$60.00	
4th	West HS - Skills	# 03422	\$15.00	2nd	UNION COUNTY D HIGH SC	# 54875	\$45.00	
5th	SKILLS Sevier County	# 12184	\$10.00	3rd	CAMPBELL COUNTY L HIGH	# 55853	\$30.00	
Lot 04 -	Carpentry			4th	Gibbs High School	# 54842	\$15.00	
1st	Gibbs High School	# 54842	\$60.00	5th	Jefferson Co. HS - Skills	# 03424	\$10.00	
2nd	Grainger Co. HS. Skills	# 05131	\$45.00	Lot 13 - I	Fantasy Make-Up (Esthetics)			
3rd	HALLS S HIGHSCHOOL	# 56209	\$30.00	1st	HALLS HIGH SCHOOL	# 55990	\$60.00	
4th	SOUTH DOYLE HIGHSCHOO	# 56205	\$15.00	2nd	South Doyle HS - Skills	# 03221	\$45.00	
5th	KARNS HIGHSCHOOL	# 04465	\$10.00	3rd	William Blount HS	# 04862	\$30.00	
L of 07 -	Career Exploration Display			4th	CAMPBELL COUNTY L HIGH	# 55853	\$15.00	
1st	Roane Co. HS - Skills	# 03242	\$30.00	5th	Cumberland Gap High Schoo	# 07793	\$10.00	
2nd	SKILLS Lenoir City High	# 04344	\$25.00	Lot 14 - A	Arc Welding (Fillet)			
3rd	Harriman High School	# 10880	\$15.00	1st	Grainger Co. HS. Skills	# 05131	\$60.00	
3rd	HALLS S HIGHSCHOOL	# 56209	\$15.00	2nd	Ben W Hooper Career & Tec	# 10060	\$45.00	
3rd	William Blount HS	# 04862	\$15.00	3rd	HALLS S HIGHSCHOOL	# 56209	\$30.00	
Lot 08 -	Construction Core Display			4th	William Blount HS	# 04862	\$15.00	
1st	Gibbs High School	# 54842	\$60.00	5th	Washburn HS	# 04868	\$10.00	
2nd	HALLS S HIGHSCHOOL	# 56209	\$45.00	Lot 15 - A	Arc Welding (Butt)			
3rd	Oliver Springs High	# 56383	\$30.00	1st	HALLS S HIGHSCHOOL	# 56209	\$60.00	
4th	SKILLS Sevier County	# 12184	\$15.00	2nd	Ben W Hooper Career & Tec	# 10060	\$45.00	
5th	Skills Oliver Springs HS	# 07792	\$10.00	3rd	South Doyle HS - Skills	# 03221	\$30.00	
Lot 09 - Cosmetology (Evening Style)		4th	Grainger Co. HS. Skills	# 05131	\$15.00			
1st	KARNS HIGHSCHOOL	# 04465	\$60.00	5th	Washburn HS	# 04868	\$10.00	
2nd	West High School	# 54146	\$45.00	Lot 16 - I	MIG Welding			
3rd	UNION COUNTY D HIGH SC		\$30.00	1st	Washburn HS	# 04868	\$60.00	
4th	Jefferson Co. HS - Skills	# 03424	\$15.00	2nd	Ben W Hooper Career & Tec		\$45.00	
5th	SKILLS Sevier County	# 12184	\$10.00	3rd	Heritage HS - Skills	# 03429	\$30.00	
	•		*	4th	Grainger Co. HS. Skills	# 05131	\$15.00	
	Cosmetology (Haircutting) HALLS HIGH SCHOOL	# EE000	\$60.00	5th	HALLS S HIGHSCHOOL	# 56209	\$10.00	
1st	Jefferson Co. HS - Skills	# 55990 # 03424	\$45.00		TIG Welding		•	
2nd		# 54146	\$30.00	1st	South Doyle High School	# 17087	\$60.00	
3rd 4th	West High School Grainger Co. HS. Skills	# 05131	\$30.00 \$15.00	2nd	Ben W Hooper Career & Tec		\$45.00	
4th 5th	SKILLS Sevier County	# 12184	\$10.00	3rd	SKILLS Sevier County	# 10080 # 12184	\$45.00 \$30.00	
ວແາ	SIMILES SEVIEL COULLY	# 12104	ψ10.00	4th	Grainger Co. HS. Skills	# 05131	\$30.00 \$15.00	
				5th	William Blount HS	# 03131	\$10.00 \$10.00	
				ວແາ	William Diount No	# U400Z	φ10.00	

## 2019 Tennessee Valley Fair Exhibit Winners Department 440 - Skills USA

Class 01 - Skills USA Class					lass 01 - Skills USA			
Lot 18 - Steel Fabrication Fitting				Lot 29 - CADD (Mechanical)				
1st	William Blount HS	# 04862	\$30.00	1st	South Doyle HS - Skills	# 03221	\$60.00	
2nd	Grainger Co. HS. Skills	# 05131	\$25.00	2nd	Ben W Hooper Career & Ted	# 10060	\$45.00	
3rd	South Doyle High School	# 17087	\$15.00	3rd	Gibbs High School	# 54842	\$30.00	
4th	Washburn HS	# 04868	\$10.00	4th	William Blount HS	# 04862	\$15.00	
Lot 19 -	Metal Art			Lot 30 -	CADD (Architectural)			
1st	Heritage HS - Skills	# 03429	\$30.00	1st	South Doyle HS - Skills	# 03221	\$60.00	
2nd	SKILLS Washburn HS	# 03417	\$25.00	2nd	Gibbs High School	# 54842	\$45.00	
3rd	SKILLS Sevier County	# 12184	\$15.00	Lot 31 -	Achitectural Model			
4th	HALLS S HIGHSCHOOL	# 56209	\$10.00	1st	William Blount HS	# 04862	\$60.00	
5th	Morgan Co. Career & Tech	# 06186	\$5.00	2nd	South Doyle HS - Skills	# 03221	\$45.00	
Lot 21 - Machine Shop  Lot 32 - Graphic Arts or Commercial Arts					<b>\$10.00</b>			
1st	Morgan Co. Career & Tech	# 06186	\$60.00	1st	Roane Co. HS - Skills	# 03242	\$60.00	
l of 22 -	Auto Body			2nd	William Blount HS	# 03242	\$45.00	
1st	Ben W Hooper Career & Tec	# 10060	\$60.00				Ψ-10.00	
2nd	Central HS - Skills	# 03283	\$45.00		Commercial Foods/Cake Dec	•	400.00	
3rd	South Doyle High School	# 54833	\$30.00	1st	Lindsey B Sharp	# 55836	\$60.00	
4th	Heritage HS - Skills	# 03429	\$15.00	2nd	Lenoir City High FCCLA	# 09937	\$45.00	
5th	William Blount HS	# 04862	\$10.00	3rd	South Doyle Culinary Arts	# 05688	\$30.00	
	Auto Mechanics (Mechanical)		*	4th 5th	William Blount HS	# 04862 # 09937	\$15.00 \$10.00	
1st	Gibbs High School	# 54842	\$60.00		Lenoir City High FCCLA		\$10.00	
2nd	William Blount HS	# 04862	\$45.00		Commercial Foods/Table Set			
3rd	Skills USA - Union County High		\$30.00	1st	Campbell County HS Skills	# 06263	\$30.00	
4th	Central HS - Skills	# 03283	\$15.00	1st	South Doyle Culinary Arts	# 05688	\$30.00	
5th	HALLS S HIGHSCHOOL	# 56209	\$10.00	3rd	Morgan Co. Career & Tech	# 06186	\$15.00	
		# 50205	Ψ10.00	4th	Campbell County HS Skills	# 06263	\$10.00	
Lot 24 - Auto Mechanics Electrical		Lot 35 - Principals of Technology (pneumatics or hydrauli						
1st	Central HS - Skills	# 03283	\$60.00	1st	William Blount HS	# 04862	\$30.00	
2nd	Gibbs High School	# 54842	\$45.00	2nd	SKILLS Washburn HS	# 03417	\$25.00	
3rd	Bearden HS Skills	# 03206	\$30.00	3rd	Grainger Co. HS. Skills	# 05131	\$15.00	
3rd	Auto Mechanics Carter H.S.	# 06476	\$30.00	Lot 36 - (	Computer Construction			
	Diesel Mechanics			1st	Central HS - Skills	# 03283	\$30.00	
1st	HALLS S HIGHSCHOOL	# 56209	\$60.00	2nd	Harriman High School	# 10880	\$25.00	
2nd	Central HS - Skills	# 03283	\$45.00	3rd	William Blount HS	# 04862	\$15.00	
Lot 26 - Small Engines		Lot 37 - I	Powerpoint Design					
1st	Central HS - Skills	# 03283	\$30.00	1st	Roane Co. HS - Skills	# 03242	\$30.00	
2nd	Gibbs High School	# 54842	\$25.00	2nd	SKILLS Sevier County	# 12184	\$25.00	
3rd	Anderson Co. HS-Skills	# 03418	\$15.00	3rd	Central HS - Skills	# 03283	\$15.00	
Lot 27 -	Machine Drafting (Board)			4th	Grainger Co. HS. Skills	# 05131	\$10.00	
1st	Gibbs High School	# 54842	\$30.00	4th	Harriman High School	# 10880	\$10.00	
Lot 28 - Architectural Drafting (Board)								
1st	Gibbs High School	# 54842	\$30.00					
100		10 12	+30.00					

## 2019 Tennessee Valley Fair Exhibit Winners Department 440 - Skills USA

Class 01	- Skills USA					
Lot 38 - Suitcase Design						
1st	HALLS HIGH SCHOOL	# 55990	\$30.00			
2nd	CAMPBELL COUNTY L HIGH	# 55853	\$25.00			
3rd	UNION COUNTY D HIGH SC	# 54875	\$15.00			
4th	Cumberland Gap High Schoo	# 07793	\$10.00			
4th	William Blount HS	# 04862	\$10.00			
Lot 39 - Educational Display - Skills USA or Fair Themed						
1st	Gibbs High School	# 54842	\$60.00			
2nd	Harriman High School	# 10880	\$45.00			
3rd	KARNS HIGHSCHOOL	# 04465	\$30.00			
4th	Roane Co. HS - Skills	# 03242	\$15.00			
5th	SKILLS Sevier County	# 12184	\$10.00			
Lot 40 - Occupational Safety Display						
1st	Roane Co. HS - Skills	# 03242	\$60.00			
2nd	William Blount HS	# 04862	\$45.00			
3rd	HALLS HIGH SCHOOL	# 55990	\$30.00			
4th	SKILLS Sevier County	# 12184	\$15.00			
5th	CAMPBELL COUNTY L HIGH	# 55853	\$10.00			
5th	UNION COUNTY D HIGH SC	# 54875	\$10.00			
Lot 41 - Misc. Display (Large Floor)						
1st	Campbell County HS Skills	# 06263	\$60.00			
2nd	Morgan Co. Career & Tech	# 06186	\$45.00			
2nd	Roane Co. HS - Skills	# 03242	\$45.00			
3rd	UNION COUNTY D HIGH SC	# 54875	\$30.00			
3rd	KARNS HIGHSCHOOL	# 04465	\$30.00			
Lot 42 - I	Misc. Display (Small Table)					
1st	Roane Co. HS - Skills	# 03242	\$60.00			
2nd	Morgan Co. Career & Tech	# 06186	\$45.00			
3rd	West High School	# 54146	\$30.00			
4th	CAMPBELL COUNTY L HIGH	# 55853	\$15.00			
5th	Gibbs High School	# 54842	\$10.00			
Lot 43 - 0	Criminal Justice					
1st	Gregory A Lemmons	# 55430	\$60.00			
2nd	Maryville High School	# 19505	\$45.00			
3rd	SKILLS Sevier County	# 12184	\$30.00			
4th	Ben W Hooper Career & Tec	# 10060	\$15.00			
4th	Gibbs High School	# 54842	\$15.00			
Lot 44 - Skills USA Chapter Award						
1st	Gibbs High School	# 54842	\$60.00			
2nd	HALLS S HIGHSCHOOL	# 56209	\$45.00			
3rd	South Doyle HS - Skills	# 03221	\$30.00			
4th	William Blount HS	# 04862	\$15.00			
5th	Ben W Hooper Career & Tec	# 10060	\$10.00			